LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court For The Fifth Judicial Circuit Of Illinois Clark County, Marshall, Illinois In Probate In The Matter Of The Estate Of Patricia A. Hunter Deceased

2024 PR 39 Notice For Publication - Claims

Notice is given of the death of Patricia Hunter of Marshall, Illinois. Letters of office were issued on December 18, 2014, to Thomas C. Hunter, 1702 Archer Ave., Marshall, IL 62441, as Executor, whose attorney is Richard L. James, 328 N. Central, P. O. Box 820, Paris, IL 61944.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of the Court at Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 3, 2025, and any claims not filed within that period are barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

> Dated: December 27, 2024. Thomas C. Hunter Representative By: Richard L. James Attorney

#1323156

Richard L. James Attorney at Law 328 N. Central, P.O.Box 820 Paris. IL 61944 Telephone No. 217/465-2529 1/3,10,17

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County Park District Invitation To Submit a Quote on Facility Service Agreement

Clark County Park District will be requesting quotes for Facility Service Agreements.

The Service Agreement will be available by email, website, or picked-up at the Park District Office, Monday through Friday from 8am to 3pm. Sealed Quotes must be received in the Clark County Park District Office by February 6, 2025, before 2pm.

Below listed are the current Service Agreements that are available for Quote:

1. Park Attornev Service

2. Accounting Service

3. HVAC, Mechanical, Electrical Service

4. Plumbing Service

5. Computer Technical Svc

6. Pest Control Service

7. Portable Toilet Service

8. Bulk Sewage Disposal Service

9. Trash Disposal Service

10. Resale Ice Service

11. Resale Fishing Bait Svc 12. Taree Service

Quote Return Date: February 6, 2025, by 2pm at the Clark County Park District Office, 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441.

The Clark County Park District reserves the right to reject any and all guotes received. 1/14,17,21,24,28,31; 2/4

PUBLIC NOTICE The annual meeting of the

Marshall Mutual Insurance Company will be held at the home office of the company located at 602 Archer Avenue, Marshall, IL on Tuesday, January 28, 2024 at 10am. 1/14,17,21,24,28